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St. Francis Institute of Management and Research Organized under the Department of 

Lifelong Learning & Extension [DLLE] A Unit of the University of Mumbai Inter-collegiate fest 

UDAAN 2024: “THE FLIGHT OF EXTENSION” in association with University of Mumbai on 

20th January 2024.  There were four competitions conducted with all the required rules and 

regulations. A total of 20 colleges were participating in this fest. The topics provided by 

University of Mumbai for Elocution Competition, Poster Making Competition and Street Play 

Competition were as follows:  

1. Save Food 

2. Women Empowerment 

3. Social Media 

4. Preservation of environment 

5. My Career 

6. Health Care 

7. Constitution of India 

8. Election Literacy 

Participant can select any 1 of the above to perform. 
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Objective: Every year the University of Mumbai organizes the Annual Extension Work Festival 

titled UDAAN-the flight of Extension" during the months of January-February in a 

decentralized way in Mumbai, Thane, Raigad, Ratnagiri, and Sindhudurg districts; the 

jurisdiction of The University of Mumbai wherein the students of Extension Work from various 

colleges come together and give Performances through Street Play and Exhibit Posters on the 

activities undertaken by them on seven Extension Work Projects, and also other competitions 

like Creative writing, Elocution Competition, and Powada singing are optional for Extension 

work students. 20 colleges from nearby vicinity would participate in this Annual Extension 

Work Festival. 

 This year UDAAN 2024 was in SFIMAR campus on Saturday, 20th January 2024.  

 

Description: The event started with the Lighting of the lamp followed by felicitation of the 

honorable Guest Dr. Kunal Jadhav Professor DLLE at University of Mumbai, Bro. Alphonse 

Nesamony SFIMAR- Chairman, Dr. Shalini Sinha SFIMAR- Director, Dr. G. Ramesh SFIMAR -

Deputy Director, Bro. Xavier Munda SFIMAR- Registrar, Dr. Sulbha Raorane SFIMAR -Director 

(PGDM) , T. V. George Registrar SFIMAR- (PGDM), Bro. Aroj Solomon CMSF,Ass. Director -

SFIAD & Premsangh , Dr. Rekha Kateeth, Dr. Vishwambhar Jadhav, Prof. Amit Jadhav-                             

Ass. Professor- SFIAD,  Ms. Poonam Shinde, Dr. Smita Jesudasan. The event began with the 

SFIMAR Anthem by Choir, the University of Mumbai prayer, SFIMAR Hall of Fame via video 

and a prayer dance. After which the various competitions commenced in their respective 

venues. 
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A. Creative Writing Competition 

In the CREATIVE WRITING COMPETITION 13 colleges participated. The Elocution Competition 

was held in Room No. G-05. They were given 30 min duration to think and ponder on it. The 

photograph was shown on the screen and the participant had to write 200-300 words. The 

judges were Prof. Pratiksha Karambe  and Dr. Rekha Kateeth. 
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The participant in the competition were as follows : 

1. Didwania Kaushal Omprakash Kiran- C1 

2. Varun Zagade- C3 

3. Aditi Jadhav- C4 

4. Tanushree Suthar- C5 

5. Harshi Antiya-C6 

6. Trishelle Dsouza-C7 

7. Shubham Pramod Govilkar-C9 

8. Pratik Neupane- C13 

9. Sirat Kazi- C14 

10. Shruti Kannara- C15 

11. Himanshu Mishra Suryanarayan- C16 

12. Erica Pereira- C17 

13. Bhavana Prajapati - C19 

The Winners of the Competition were : 

1st  winner - (C17) Erica Pereira : St. Francis Institute of Management and Research, Borivali 

2nd winner - (C09) Shubham Pramod Govilka : D.T.S.S College of Commerce, Malad 

3rd winner - (C05) Tanushree Suthar: Shailendra Art’s, commerce and Science college, 

Dahisar 

1st Consolation Prize- (C13) Pratik Neupane : Anandibai Damodar Kale College of Arts & 

Commerce, Borivali 
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Winners of Creative Writing Competition 

1st  winner - (C17) Erica Pereira : St. Francis Institute of Management and Research, 

Borivali(W) 
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2nd winner - (C09) Shubham Pramod Govilka : D.T.S.S College of Commerce, Malad 

 

3rd winner - (C05) Tanushree Suthar: Shailendra Art’s, commerce and Science college, 

Dahisar 

 

 

 

 

1st Consolation Prize- (C13) Pratik Neupane : Anandibai Damodar Kale College of Arts & 

Commerce, Borivali 
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B. Poster-Making Competition  

In the Poster Making Competition 17 colleges participated. The competition had a time 

duration of 2 hours. The competition was organized on the 1st floor terrace. The Judges were 

Dr. Amit Jadhav and Bro. Aroj Solomon. Participants were instructed to make posters on the 

topics provided by the University of Mumbai. The participant in the competition were as 

follows : 

 
1. Taruna Mali- P1 

2. Saba Rangrej- P2 

3. Yashraj Sutrale- P3 
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4. Husan Shaikh- P4 

5. Surabhi Chavan- P5 

6.  Prashant Joshi- P6 

7. Tiara Furtado- P7 

8. Anuj More- P8 

9. Yukta Shrikant Katale- P9 

10. Barsharani Basant- P11 

11. Samruddhi Divekar- P12 

12. Nidhi Mendan- P14 

13. Shilpa Mansingka- P15 

14. Solkar Gulnar Abubakar-P16 

15. Bhoomi Chitalia- P17 

16. Atharva Apte- P19 

17. BRIGHTSON JAMES NADAR- P20 

All the participants  were awarded participation certificates.  

The Winners of the Competition were : 

1st  winner - (P07)Tiara Furtado :  Deviprasad Goenka Management College, Kandivali  

2nd winner - (P02) Saba Rangrej : Matushri Pushpaben Rinubhai Valia college, Borivali 

3rd winner- (P09) Yukta Shrikant Katale : D.T.S.S College of Commerce, Malad 

1st Consolation Prize- (P14) Nidhi Mendan:  Ismail Yusuf college, Jogeshwari 

2nd Consolation Prize- (P06)  Prashant Joshi: Nagindas Khandwala College, Malad. 
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 Winners of Poster Making Competition 

1st  winner - (P07)Tiara Furtado :  Deviprasad Goenka Management College, Kandivali 
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2nd winner - (P02) Saba Rangrej : Matushri Pushpaben Rinubhai Valia college, Borivali 

 

3rd winner- (P09) Yukta Shrikant Katale : D.T.S.S College of Commerce, Malad 
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1st Consolation Prize- (P14) Nidhi Mendan:  Ismail Yusuf college, Jogeshwari 

 

2nd Consolation Prize- (P06)  Prashant Joshi: Nagindas Khandwala College, Malad. 

 

 

 

 

 

C. Street Play Competition:  
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In the Street play competition, all the 20 colleges participated. The Street play Competition 

was held in the SFIMAR auditorium. Each group was given 10 minutes. Judges for the 

Competition were Dr. Vishwambhar Jadhav and Ms.Poonam Shinde.  

The Winners of the Competition were : 

1st  winner - (S15) Thakur Shyamnarayan College of Education, Kandivali 

2nd winner - (S07) Deviprasad Goenka Management College, Malad 

3rd winner- (S11) J. M. Patel College, Goregaon 

1st Consolation Prize- (S17) St. Francis Institute of Management and Research, Borivali (W) 

All winners were felicitated with Certificate and Trophy. And all the participating colleges 

were awarded participation certificates. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Winners of Street Play Competition 
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1st  winner - (S15) Thakur Shyamnarayan College of Education, Kandivali 

 

 

2nd winner - (S07) Deviprasad Goenka Management College, Malad 

 

 

3rd winner- (S11) J. M. Patel College, Goregaon 

 
 

1st Consolation Prize- (S17) St. Francis Institute of Management and Research, Borivali. 
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D. Elocution Competition : 
 
There were 14 colleges who participated in the Elocution Competition. Only one participant 
from each college was allowed. The Elocution Competition was held in Room No. G-04. The 
judges were Dr. Vijay Wagh  and Bro. T. V. George. The participants were free to present their 
speech in English, Marathi, or Hindi.The time limit for each participant was 5 minutes only. 
The participants were instructed to mention their College Code only; their names or their 
college names were not to be disclosed in any manner. Participants were instructed to speak 
on the topics given by the University of Mumbai. 
The participant in the competition were as follows : 

1. Gavade Neha Prasad Pratiksha- E1 

2. Veenal Jain- E2 

3. Dharmi Patel- E3 

4. Suhan shetty- E4 

5. Surabhi Chavan- E5 

6. Shweta Shyamnarayan Pandey- E6  

7. Shruti Soni- E7 

8. Reetu Dubey- E9 

9. Atharv Ankush Shiravdekar- E9 

10. Usmani Arman Ikaramudin Mumtaz- E10 

11. Haju Ifrah Nazim- E14 

12. Ashwini Salian- E15 

13. Sakshi Nikam- E17 



 

 

St. Francis Institute of Management & Research 

(SFIMAR) 

 

14. Shraddha Rathod - E19 

The Winners of the Competition were : 

1st  winner - (E15) Ashwini Salian: Thakur Shyamnarayan College of Education, Kandivali. 

2nd winner - (E06) Shweta Shyamnarayan Pandey: Nagindas Khandwala College 

3rd winner- (E03) Dharmi Patel: K.E.S Shri Jayantilal H. Patel College, Kandivali  

1st Consolation Prize- (E01) Gavade Neha Prasad Pratiksha: Thakur Ramnarayan College of 

Law, Dahisar 

The winners were awarded a prize and a winning certificate during the Winner 

Announcement and Valedictory Session in the SFIMAR Auditorium (3rd floor.)  

 

 
 

Winners of Elocution Competition 
1st  winner - (E15) Ashwini Salian : Thakur Shyamnarayan College of Education, Kandivali 
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2nd winner - (E06) Shweta Shyamnarayan Pandey : Nagindas Khandwala College 

 
3rd winner- (E03) Dharmi Patel: K.E.S Shri Jayantilal H. Patel College, Kandivali 

 
 
1st Consolation Prize- (E01) Gavade Neha Prasad Pratiksha: Thakur Ramnarayan College of 

Law, Dahisar 
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Outcome:  

1. Social Message through street Play about gender crimination, Population women 

Empowerment was portrayed. 

2. message through Poster, Elocution was delivered on Population, Environment. 

3. Creative writing was out of a box-thinking task for the participants. 

 

The University of Mumbai Felicitated Chairman. Bro. Alphonse Nesamony, Bro. Xavier Munda 

Registrar -SFIMAR, Dr. Shalini Sinha Director- SFIMAR, Dr. G. Ramesh Deputy Director,                       

Dr. Sulbha Raorane SFIMAR (PGDM),  Director, T. V. George Registrar -SFIMAR (PGDM), Bro. 

Aroj Solomon Ass. Director- SFIAD & Premsangh , Dr. Rekha Kateeth, Dr. Vishwambhar Jadhav, 

Prof. Amit Jadhav-Ass. Professor SFIAD, Ms. Poonam Shinde, Dr. Natika Poddar Faculty co-

ordinator DLLE, DLLE Student Managers, Comparers, Technical team, Photographers for their 

dedicated work towards society. 

The last event ended with a Vote of Thanks and the National Anthem. 

 

Dr.Natika Poddar 

Drive link for Photos 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1WQRacqV9TrokpKMRv_NG9fpW9MOZhntb 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Ip_VpU4IVbfRPv_di6XXQyJqLgU3gLAa 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1WQRacqV9TrokpKMRv_NG9fpW9MOZhntb
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Ip_VpU4IVbfRPv_di6XXQyJqLgU3gLAa
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Sample Invitation Mail 
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